WHEREAS, HCAOG in its capacity as the Regional Transportation Planning Agency does 

hereby find said claim in conformance with Transportation Development Act regulations. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the HCAOG Board authorizes the Executive 

Director to execute Humboldt Transit Authority’s claim in the total sum of $1,680,115 (One 

Million, Six Hundred Eighty Thousand, One Hundred Fifteen Dollars). 

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Humboldt County Association of Governments, in the 

County of Humboldt, State of California, on this 19th day of February 2026, by the following 

vote: 

AYES:    

NOES:   

ABSENT:  

ABSTAIN: